Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33372	API No. 15 - 191-22510-0000
Name: Future Petroleum Company LLC	County: Sumner
Address: P.O. Box 540225	NW_NE_Sec. 27 Twp. 34 S. R. 4 East
City/State/Zip: Houston, TX 77254	400 feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Atlas Pipeline (Gas) Plains Marketing (Condensate)	2250 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Larry Macicek	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_713) _993-0774	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.	Lease Name: Kubik Well #: 1
License: 30606	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Kent Crisler	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1226 Kelly Bushing: 1237
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5070 Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 302 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to who look as cmt.
Well Name:	111 10100
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
,	Lease Name: License No.:
07/19/2007 08/03/2007 11/20/2007 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workon information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulater and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: // Maur	KCC Office Use ONLY
Mice President-Engineering 5/22/09	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: 5/27/08 (MO)
008	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED HARD
CAP	RIE CALAHAN Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Notary F	ublic, State of Texas UIC Distribution MAY 2 4 2008
Date Commission Expires: 12-10-08	ember 10, 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION

Operator Name: FL	iture Petroleum C	ompany LLC	Lease N	Name:_	Kubik		. Well #: 1		
Sec. 27 Twp.	34 S. R. 4	East West	County:	Sumr	ner				
tested, time tool op- temperature, fluid re	en and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, es if gas to surface test, final geological well site	whether shualong with fin	ut-in pre	essure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, botto	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Tak		☑ Yes ☐ No		VL	og Formatic	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	eological Survey	☑ Yes ☐ No		Nam	е		Тор	[Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes No ☑ Yes No		•	Simpson 4836 Mississippi 4419				
List All E. Logs Run	:								
Micro Resistiv	ity Log, Compe	pensated Neutror ensated Sonic Log used Electric Log							
,	•	CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD conductor, surf	Ne face, inte	1	on etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigh Lbs. / F	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
Surface Casin	g 12-1/4" ;	8-5/8"	24#		302	60/40 Poz			
Production Casin	g 7-7/8"	4-1/2"	10.5#		5070	AA2	300	24 BBL Superflush, 80 BBLS 2% K	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING	G / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks U	Jsed		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	·	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	4820		1		12' Cement on top of CIBP				
_✓ Plug Off Zone	4570, 4714		2		12' Cement	on top of each	CIBP		
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe				ture, Shot, Cement		rd	Depth
4	4864-4870 & 484	48-4855 - Set CIBP	@ 4820'		Dumped (1 s	sx) 12' Cemen	t on top of (CIBP	4820
2	4767-4772 & 4756	-4760 & 4738-4740 - 9	Set CIBP @	4714	Acidize W/750 G	al 15% HCL/Dump	(1 sx) 12' Cmt	on CIBP	4714
4	4598-4603 & 458	34-4588 - Set CIBP	@ 4570		Dump (1 sx)	12' Cement o	n top of CIE	3P	4570
4	4556-4560				Acidize W/30	00 Gls Acid &	12 BBLS F	lush	
4	4435-4445 & 442	23-4429			Acidize W/1	500 Gls 10% N	//CA		
TUBING RECORD 2-	Size 3/8"	Set At 4316 (SN)	Packer At Tbg Anchor @	D 4154	Liner Run	Yes 🗹 No	۰		
	d Production, SWD or E /08 - SI W/O Pipe	nhr. Producing Met] Flowing	g Pumpir	ig Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 1	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bt		as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C		V. 61.5	-	Production Interv	/al			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.		Oually Comp.	Commingled			



May 22, 2008

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division Finney State Office Bldg. 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Kubik #1 – API #15-191-22510

Sumner Co., KS

Enclosed is an original and two (2) copies of the Well Completion Form along with the following requested information: (1) All Wireline Logs, (2) Geologist Report, and (3) Cementing Tickets.

We request that all information submitted be held confidential for 12 months.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Future Petroleum Company LLC

Carrie Calahan

Production Manager

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 4 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

May 27, 2008

FUTURE PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC 1455 W LOOP S PO BOX 540225 HOUSTON, TX 77254-0225

RE: API Well No. 15-191-22510-00-00 KUBIK 1 NWNWNE, 27-34S-4W SUMNER County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection (e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on July 19, 2007, and the ACO-1 was received on May 24, 2008(not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Stur Rand

Production Department Supervisor

Ainthung-ISETO Aisonia BIKTUP-75-ZE-IN-YOW-South Into FIELD ORDER 16522-ENERGY SERVICES **Subject to Correction** Lease 7-343-40 County Summer State K. Customer ID 8-3-07 Station Depth _ Shoe Joint **Formation** 41.1. Casing Li Casing Depth TO5-062 Nw-1.5. **Customer Representative** Treater (Solando Matérials **AFE Number** PO Number **DLS** Station **Product** QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT AA 2 D305 3255ks 5 372.25 C195 136225 163016 5-11 420.00 9216 Lat Couling K. Ducor 551.60 23016 1312 1134.50 1078.75 10 006 1530.00 FIDE 1005/20 ا ے میں F130 4177 220,00 F216 NOSAL CIONS Shor 261.00 F170 Plant Prosers **2300**4 ELOU Henry Volido milears 950.00 FILL Pick of Milson + 235 00 6104 14541 Leveller Al FILU7 3 2554 Coment Sorvice Charge 47750 K 311 ent Pumper Small STEDS 1943.60 E 391 orvier Supervisin 15000 1 = a 12701 100 Comment throad Ruchal RECEIVED ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1640.37 Para prox MAY 2 4 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITALKS

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

TOTAL

AND -15 5:3 +JAISON BIRTOR-75-2E-IN-1) W-SOAL ENTO

ENE	et.	St	ar ses	Subject to Correction		LD OR	DER 16	5341.
			INC.	Lease Kubili	Well #	1	Legal 27	· 345-4W
Date 7:	36.07	Customer ID		County Summer	State	(5.	Station P	++
F -	و زر بار	Politica	· Co.	Depth 3 U) Forma		S	hoe Joint L	ス・ファ
A				Casing De	<u> </u>	7 3	op Libe C M	w.5.,9,,,
G E	6051		1	Customer Representative	Т	reater 5 t	en 01	leado
				Matariala n.a.			_	
AFE Number	- December	PO Numbe	r :	Materials Received by X		<i></i>		DLS
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	ļ	MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and &	ERVICES USED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P	1203	2005K	60/40 F	02		-,		2142.00
<u> </u>	C 194	5014	Callera	V	<u> </u>			125.00
<u> </u>	C 310	SILLY	Calcio	m Chluida -				516.00
"int " track		31 172 174 1						
P	5163		<u> </u>	COMME Plus		. !		28.70
	and describe	 	2.00		<u></u>		a the second	
P	EILD	170		wich Miloage		-		250.00
P	CIUI"	85mi	PicVsp	m.12-50				255.00
ρ	E 104		BOIKE	Not your war and				1169.60
۴	E107	2005K	Cemer	+ Sorvies Ch.	.1 < 2	•		300.00
Ρ	E 891	1 + a	5,000	Supilivial	.J			150.00
P	15301	100	Comont P	Jump 11 301-5	o v*			924.00
٠β	K701	1-4	Comment	Hand Rinlat				250.00
		1. 35 1.						
4.4					:			· · ·
				. •				
	er en men ja		Miccon	al. I prins plus	Vaxas			5737.62
				*		i		
				•				_
							-	
-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	PEO	EIVED						
KAI		ATION COMMISSIO	N					
	MAY 2	4 2008						
	CUNSERVA WICH	ION DIVISION ITA, KS				-		
			~~~					
10244 NE	Hiway 61 •	P.O. Box 861	3 • Pratt, KS 67	124-8613 • (620) 672-120	01 • Fax (620) 672	-5383	TOTAL	<u> </u>



LOG-TECH 1011 240th Ave.

INVOICE 23495

HAYS, KANSAS 67601

V		(785) 625-385	58		Date	10-18-	07	
CHARGE TO:	are Pot	roleum Co		, ,				
ADDRESS	are retr	cleam Co	mfany	<u></u>	<u>C.</u>			
R/A SOURCE NO.		CUSTON	MED ODD	ED NO	,iU L			
LEASE AND WELL NO Ku	h'c il l				.D Ca+			
NEAREST TOWN Cally						STAT	TE KA	——
SPOT LOCATION	<u>/CII </u>	SEC2	· —	7\\\\D	74.	SIAI	= 4.4	
ZERO 11' K.B.	CASIA	NG SIZE 4.5		-				
CUSTOMER'S T.D.	OAGIN	LOG TECH	م درسع	. 7	El I III	WEIGHT	-00	
ENGINEER S Engl		OPERA	TOR _5	<i>D</i>	FLUIL	LEVEL #	78 <u>()</u>	
				DOTES				
		PERFORATIN	G 🐇 💮				40.400.477	
	Description			No: Shots	From	epth To	Amo	unt
5x2 = 4756	(1) 4738	4761	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10	4767	4772	1550	00
412 - 2.5				8	4756	4760	1350	00
2×2 ay 4753.5	4130.50	CL 4763.5		4	4733	4740	1150	00
					ļ		ļ	
					<u> </u>		 	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>			
					<u> </u>	1,	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	DEPTH	AND OPERATION						
	Description		From	Depth	Tol To No.	al Price Ft Per Ft.	Amo	unt
4 & Bridge Plag							800	00
4 & Bridge Play Setting	hance cit	4820	0	49	120	.25	12.05	
J	7	_ 1						
	CCL	4813						
Dump Baile: 1sk	Coment		0	48	20	, 20	464	00
						_		<u> </u>
							 	
	·							
			<u> </u>					<u> </u>
rundus a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	490-1574 B. 120-148 148	MISCELLANEO	US					
	Description	n	i was to	0 min 19		Quantity	Amo	ount
Service Charge	Tik						950	00
T.J. 12:00	454	#1	1220	1500				
1.O.L. 11:40	110	Poli	840.	330				
S.J. 12:00								
.J.	T.W.T.	9						
RICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION	ON BY BILLING DEF	PARTMENT						
				•••••	••••••	Sub Total	7960	
RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON T VE HEREBY AGREE.	HE REVERS RECEN	A COMMISSION	12+				4620	2 00
VE REHEBY AGKEE.	KANSAS CORPORATION	DIA COMMUNICATION				Тах		
000	MAY 24	2008			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			+ $ $
Kay Harth								_
tomer argnature	CONSERVATIO)N DIVISIDANG					L	اب ــا

RECEIVED NOV 2007

LOG-TECH 1011 240th Ave.

23500

	/ 1/1		HA'	YS, KANS/	AS 67601						
	BY:			(785) 625-	3838		Date	·	10-2	14-0	7_
CHARGE TO).	Future	Palm	da	C	. 11					
ADDRESS	'· 	1 urare	TE FIG	ieum	Company	1					
R/A SOURCE	NO.	/		CUST	OMER ORD	ER NO	110				
LEASE AND		Kubic	#. 1			D <u>wi</u>					
NEAREST TO	, \-				DUNTY 5				STAT	F KS	
SPOT LOCAT				SEC	27	TWP	24		BANGE	<u>رونه ا</u> اروزلا =	·
ZERO II			CASING		<u>-</u>						
CUSTOMER'S				LOG TE	CH		FII	- '''	FVFI '	150	······································
ENGINEER_					RATOR						
	reservies. A sees a list	0.000 VEVER VEVER 740 L						77		e i i sa	
				PERFORA	ING			ing i			
			iption			No. Shots	1:		To To	Amo	
4x4	<u>(f</u>)	1598	<u> </u>	4584		16	4581	_	1288	1530	
5 X 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	805		2.5		20	4599	14	1603	1850	00
	CCL	45400	CCL	4581.5		ļ	<u> </u>	-		 	
		73 0113						-		 	ļ
		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_		 	
										 	
RECEIVE RESIDENCE AND A SECOND						<u> </u>)
			DEPTH AN	D OPERAT				and)		il discon	
20,000		Description			From	Depth	To P	Total Io. Ft.	Price Per Ft.	Amo	unt 📖
43 Bris	lge Plug									800	00
So	2+ting c	harye at		4715	0	47	115		.25	1178	75
ļ											
			CLL	4708							
2		·								ļ	ļ
Dump Buile	: d sk	K Coment	····			47	15		1.20	943	00
											
			<u> </u>								
	·										
	450142146		N	//SCELLAN	EOUS			Salar ye	Sandy Lines.	2000 C. S.	A Similar
			Description	Todayaniya		rvincestrijsb	ANTE S	Q	uantity	Amo	ount
Service Charge			Trk #	+ 6						950	00
T.J. ASAP				A	110 %	rolra	: 1			130	100
A.O.L. 11:20				. 4th	NEDO		\				-
S.J. 11:20						330					_
F.J. 1:30			T.W.T.				<u> </u>				
PRICES SUBJECT	T TO CORRE	CTION BY PI	ILING DEDAD	TMENT		··-	L				
					***************************************		•••••		Sub Total	7251	75
RECEIVED THE AND CONDITIONS	S SPECIFIED	ON THE REVER	REPSIBATION OF	EHMS							***
WE HEREBY AGE	REE.								т	5074	200
			44V_0_1		***************************************				•		
		N	1AY 2 4 200	8			••••••				4
Ban Da	No the		MAY 24 200 SERVATION DIVIS	_							

NOV 2007
BY:

LOG-TECH 1011 240th Ave.

HAYS, KANSAS 67601

2	2	\cap	7	4
Z	Z	0	/	1

	BY	7	(785	5) 625-3858			Da	te (Dc+ 29	5 0	7
CHARGE TO:	<i>_</i>	_	200	0	. ,						
ADDRESS	anne	Petrol	ST C	swhani), [
R/A SOURCE NO.		7	-}	CUSTOME	R ORDE	R NO	0	116	1		
LEASE AND WELL	NO/ KI	hic #1	$\overline{}$	_ 000 102		المعلمات ال			'		
NEAREST TOWN_	Arag	ΑΙ.Ό		COUNT		1 000 h	0 _		STATE	E KS	
SPOT LOCATION_	J			SEC. 2	٣	TWF	. 30	45	RANGE		
ZERO // A	$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$	CAS	SING SIZE					_	EIGHT		
CUSTOMER'S T.D.	<u>_500</u>	3'	L(OG TECH_			FL	UID I	LEVEL	400	
ENGINEER K. K.	2W1			_OPERATO	DR J	Durc	501	<u> </u>	/		
			PERI	FORATING	an and the	49 - N.S		Signal.	palate de la	in Heliopse	
		Description		je i goverac		No. Shots	Fro	m Dep	th To	Amou	ınt
424 3.	TO HEC					16	44	54	4460	1530	00
<u> </u>											
							ļ				
							<u> </u>				
UKTA		41121								<u> </u>	
7.7 / 2		1474	,	······································							
45 63		4453.5		·			 	 -			\vdash
							<u> </u>	1.			
			H AND OP	ERATIONS							
- (· // ·)	Des	scription		16500 April C		1	To	Total No. Ft	Price Per Ft	Amou	457.77.3003
4/2 13rid	ge pl	ug			4570	45	70			1942	50
10 - 0 11.					0	. 0 10					
Dump Dauler	<u> </u>	TEP ON	७५ ७५		453	1	5.78			914	00
	± ,	17500	21	ş ·				<u> </u>		ļ	
		<u> </u>	330	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-				 	
		0 00.	<u> </u>								-
,								<u>-</u>		<u> </u>	+
											+
						- 124					
- 24 3 2 3 3 3 3 3		· Najari i ja fara	MISCE	HANFOUS			Signalia ak	93 V.	yar versya sa		- - - - -
		Descrip		NA 1864 A 165 1 5				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Quantity	Amo	uint (4)
Service Charge	Ton	Khental	#12	and Same (a rest.)	ryse i sers, a en s		<u> </u>		addition from the	950	
T.J. 1949		A NCULA!								1,50	00
4.O.L. / 'UA				-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	+-
S.J. 1.75										1	+-
J. H130		T.W.T.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						†	+
RICES SUBJECT TO C	ORRECTION	BY BILLING C	EPARTMEN	Τ			L				
RECEIVED THE ABOVE	SERVICES A	CCORDING	THE TERMS]					Sub Total	7337	250
RECEIVED THE ABOVE AND CONDITIONS SPEC WE HEREBY AGREE.	IFIED ON THE	KANSAS CORPOR	TION COMMISS	IDN			······································	••••••	(F	5990	,00
,				J.,			······	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Тах		+
001	1	MAY 2	4 2008		•••••••••••			•••••			+

CONSERVATION DIVISION ate WICHITA, KS